Instrukcja obsługi
Installation manual
 Wideo domofony
 Monitor ochrony NVE-GM200
Video Intercoms
Guard monitor NVE-GM200
Firmware: 05.07.2021
Wideo domofony Novus – Instrukcja obsługi monitora ochrony NVE-GM200

6.5  ALARM FUNCTION ..................................................................................................................................... 34
6.6  PICTURE REVIEW ...................................................................................................................................... 35
6.7  MAIN SETTING PAGE ................................................................................................................................. 36
6.7.1 Engineering Setting ............................................................................................................................... 36
8. WEB CLIENT OPERATION ......................................................................................................................... 38
8.1 LOGIN THE CLIENT................................................................................................................................ 38
8.2 LOCAL CONFIGURATION PAGE ............................................................................................................. 38
8.3 USER MANAGEMENT PAGE .................................................................................................................. 39
8.4 MAINTENANCE PAGE ............................................................................................................................ 39
Wideo domofony Novus – Instrukcja obsługi monitora ochrony NVE-GM200
Video intercom Novus – Installation manual guard monitor NVE-GM200
AAT SYSTEMY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA sp. z o.o.
Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone. All rights reserved
4
PRODUKT SPEŁNIA WYMAGANIA ZAWARTE W DYREKTYWACH:
Dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/53/UE z dnia 16 kwietnia 2014
r. w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich dotyczących
udostępniania na rynku urządzeń radiowych i uchylająca dyrektywę 1999/5/WE
(Dz.U. L 153 z 22.5.2014, str. 62—106) -zwana Dyrektywą RED
DYREKTYWA PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY 2014/30/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. w
sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności
elektromagnetycznej (Dz.U. L 096 z 29.3.2014, s. 79—106, z późniejszymi zmianami) – zwana
Dyrektywą EMC
Dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/35/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. w sprawie
harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do udostępniania na rynku
sprzętu elektrycznego przewidzianego do stosowania w określonych granicach napięcia (Dz.U. L 96
z 29.3.2014, str. 357—374) – zwana Dyrektywą LVD
DYREKTYWA PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY 2012/19/UE z dnia 4 lipca

7.4  Strona konserwacji
Na stronie konserwacji [Maintenance] można zaktualizować wersję oprogramowania oraz ponownie
uruchomić urządzenie.
Wideo domofony Novus – Instrukcja obsługi monitora ochrony NVE-GM200
Video intercom Novus – Installation manual guard monitor NVE-GM200
AAT SYSTEMY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA sp. z o.o.
Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone. All rights reserved
22
Wideo domofony Novus – Instrukcja obsługi monitora ochrony NVE-GM200
Video intercom Novus – Installation manual guard monitor NVE-GM200
AAT SYSTEMY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA sp. z o.o.
Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone. All rights reserved
23
THE PRODUCT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THE
FOLLOWING DIRECTIVES:
Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on
the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the
market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC Text with EEA relevance.
Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the
harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)
Text with EEA relevance.
Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the
harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of
electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits Text with EEA relevance.
Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on
waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) Text with EEA relevance
Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on
the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
equipment Text with EEA relevance
Information
The device, as a part of professional intercom system used for surveillance and control, is